## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6641378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHUZHI CHEN	03/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGZHOU SONGXIANJUN TRADING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 503, BUILDING 7, NO. 1, ERHENG ROAD, WEST DISTRICT, HEBIAN WUSHE TONGDA CREATIVE PARK, HELONG STREET, BAIYUN DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29777402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (347)696-4111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6317419685

**Email:** zhilin@dragonsunlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JINGGAO LI

Address Line 1: 1100 KINGS HIGHWAY EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2F

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WJH9801DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINGGAO LI
SIGNATURE:	/Jinggao LI/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASGM\_WJH9801DUS#page1.tif

PATENT 506594574 REEL: 055835 FRAME: 0131

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	WJH9801D	us					
Title of Invention	TRAY						
		m the original invento Jentified by the title ab		wentor (referred to as /	ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed		
WHEREAS		Guangzhou So	ngxianjun Tradi	ng Co., Ltd.			
having a po	etal address of		oom 503, Building 7, No. 1, Erheng Road, West District, Hebian Wushe ngda Creative Park, Helong Street, Baiyun District, Guangzhou 0000 China				
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE b	elow) desires to acqui	re the emire right, titl	e, and interest in and to	the same in the United States;		
ASSIGNOF said inven- division, co	t, by these presi tion and applica	ents does sell, assign tion throughout the to uation-in-part, reexam	n and transfer unto United States of Am	ASSIGNEE, the entire erica, including any an	f which is hereby acknowledged, right, title, and interest in and to d all patents granted on any ther granted in an initial or		
prosecution additional of further core communics ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenand locuments that m sideration, ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE t's possession or of ASSIGNOR in led within the term	e of said application of ay be required to affinitive.  INOR also agrees, with at ASSIGNEE's required control, and to provide respect of the prosect	r any other patent at m the rights of ASSIC hout further consider est documents and ir e further assurances cution, maintenance ASSIGNOR's obligat	plications in the United NEE in and to said invi- ation and at ASSIGNEE formation concerning the and testimony on behall and defense of any pake	connection with the filing, States for said invention, including ention and application, all without E's expense, to identify and ne invention that are within if of ASSIGNEE that tawfully may an application or patent ant shall extend to ASSIGNOR's		
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIĞN hoof; and for the	IEE, as the ASSIGNEI use and behoof of AS	E of the entire right, t SIGNEE's legal repri	itle and interest in and esentatives and succes	rarks to issue any and all patents to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole sors, to the full end of the term for ASSIGNOR had this assignment		
				mer Number 178,495 to ademark Office and to r	insert or complete any information ecord the same.		
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	IOR					
Assignor:	Shuzhi CHE	N. C.		Date: 03/29/20			
Signature	Shuzhi C	:461					
w.g							

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 055835 FRAME: 0132